

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

The following product:

Manufacturer: SunMate.IO ApS. Manufacturer Address: Duehusvej 85, 4632 Bjæverskov, Denmark (Brand Name) SunMate.io Pulse Product models: PULSE HW064, PULSE HW164, PULSE HW264, PulseHW364

SunMate.IO ApS. hereby affirms the product models shown above are compliant with the essential requirements and relevant provisions of the following directives:

- RED Directive 2014/53/EU
- RoHS Recast Directive 2011/65/EU and Directive (EU) 2015/863

## SunMate.IO Pulse HW064:





## SunMate.IO Pulse HW164, SunMate.IO Pulse HW264, SunMate.IO Pulse HW364





This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The following standards and test methods have been used to demonstrate compliance with the requirements for the CE marking, using the assessment process referred to in Article 17 and detailed in Annex [II] of Directive 2014/53/EU

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN IEC 62311:2020 EN 50665:2017 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301-489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-009) EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2: 2021 ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

The EU Responsible Party for this product is the EU based Manufacturer.



SunMate.IO ApS. Duehusvej 85, 4632 Bjæverskov, Denmark

Name: <u>Søren Isager</u> Signature: <u>Søren Asager Høvring</u> Title: CEO Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2024